Act, 2002 (54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under Sec.
13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules,
2002 issued a Demand Notice dated 12.07.2024 calling upon the
Borrower, Mr. Sandip Ganpat Nimbare, Mrs. Samiksha Sandip
Nimbare to repay amount aggregating ₹ 11, 98,549.56/- (Rupees
Eleven Lakhs Ninety Eight Thousand Five Hundred Forty Nine and
fifty six paisa only) plus further applicable interest thereon w.e.f.
12.07.2024 plus cost and expenses as mentioned in the demand notice
within 60 days from the date of receipt of the saidNotice.
The Borrowers having failed to repay the amount, Notice is hereby given

[...]

Rules, 2002 on this 12thdayof July 2024.
The Borrowers and the Guarantors in particular and the Public in general
is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealingswith the
propertywill be subject to the charge of Bank ofMaharashtra for an
₹ 11, 98,549.56/- (Rupees Eleven Lakhs Ninety Eight Thousand Five
Hundred Forty Nine and fifty six paisa Only) plus further applicable
interest thereonw.e.f.12.07.2024plus cost and expenses.
The Borrowers’ attention is invited to provisions of Sub-Section (8) of
Section 13 of theAct, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured